

32 MISC DJ 1767/25

STATE Vs. SHO PS PRASHANT VIHAR

18.04.2026

Present: IO/ASI Kulbir Singh in person.

IO seeks extension in the present FAR however, six months is about to complete from the date of accident. Therefore, FAR has been converted into DAR as per judgment of “**Gohar Mohammad Vs. Uttar Pradesh State Road**” in Civil Appeal No. 9322 of 2022 decided on 15th December, 2022, the Hon’ble Supreme Court.

IO is directed to file all the documents related to the present accident. He is also directed to produce all the parties on NDOH.

Put up on **05.06.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.04.2026